SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
October 25, 2012
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Roundabout, Rancho California Road and
Anza Road, Temecula Valley (Wine Country)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.23 of December 20, 2011, the Board entered into a
contract with Mamco, Inc. of Riverside, CA, for the construction of a Roundabout at the
intersection of Rancho California Road and Anza Road in the Temecula area.

Judy C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

Departmental Concurence

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $1,758,209 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: DIF Major Improvement Fund 30525 (61.0%), Positions To Be ]
Measure A (36.0%), Rancho California Water District (1.8%), County Parks Deleted Per A-30
District (0.8%), Metropolitan Water District (0.4%) Requires 4/5 Vot
There were no General Funds used in this project equires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
E

APPROV
A O

BY: BN ()
Tina Grande

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
Xl Policy

[] Consent
[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 12/06/11, ltem 3.34 | District: 3/3 | Agenda Number: 3 6 3
[ ]

ATTACHMENTS FILED
i e WITH THE CLERI{ OF THE RBOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Roundabout, Rancho California Road and Anza

Road, Temecula Valley (Wine Country)
Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $1,527,163. The total amended contract is
$1,758,209, which is 15.1% more than the originally authorized amount.

The increase in the original contract price was the result of two (2) contract change orders and
bid quantity adjustments. The first was the installation of a 26” sleeve for a future EMWD sewer
line in the Temecula wine country area. The sleeve installation concurrently with construction of
the roundabout project avoids future demolition and repair of these improvements. All related
construction and administrative costs associated with this contract change order were
reimbursed by EMWD. The second was revisions to the approved plans which included the
modification to the roundabout outside curvature turning radius for multi-axle trucks, change in
the stamped concrete color at the median islands, revisions to four ADA access ramps, and
associated traffic control costs to safely complete these changes.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on June 14, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department Work
Order B9-0957.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $1,527,163.70

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 10.9% $166,393.67

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $1,693,557.37
* Quantity Adjustments 4.2% $64,651.98
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 115.1% $1,758,209.35

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $1,758,209.35

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $1,758,209.35

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY.

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Rancho California Road and Anza Road Roundabout
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Mamco, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Rancho California Road and Anza Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside __, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




\P\\W ~\W arq
g ameudis

AT, adA1, samnosay
oG e 7 aifamy
F Sl LGz vhd
QM WPD&“ U0y
50¢lg ad

caao+
_ TYAOWAIY INTWAVA

Pl

e ("
NE@H Hlvd VYN TA4 a0 dS

SNILNNOOOV
‘L3I0 NOLLYLHOJSNYHL
JQISHIAIN 40 ALNNOD

JHACTEAIY TYDSL

VEY N

>3

Enﬂé

SNV

g £ uS3 TlEEk0- 92(30 DS3Q NI

Ag

:ojqeAed SUNOSIY AQ pan2day

8T I'vS$

‘ouj‘oowely _—y

N\.\___N \Eﬁg 3 ~/panoiddy SiBWLRST S 1 UO SBPRUEND
- = ..\. )

JusluaBeuely pue pUB ylgLods:

“g{Egee "W

‘zassd "D uenp
T 5w N paaciddy erewns3 siyL

82'9v9'pS4 JINIWAYd SIHL 3Na Tv10L
00°0 JONVINSINOD NON HOav1 8831
68'86€'999') :a3OIOANI ATSNOIATNA 531 1£°165'€69'1$ JoeNUOD PapUBY %00} :pasdei3 ewl) %
2VSP0'ETL IS 2Lva 0L INA TYLOL 0L€91'226°L$ Jeenued eubuo 16 pash skeg
21poL'se %T INOILN3L3Y 5831 %¥0L appdwod § % 16 ‘le10Kang T “adng "I5u0) MO
SE'60Z'95.' 18 J1YQ OL MH0M 30 INTYA TWL0L Zl-vl-9 'ajeq@ puz [i]" pappy sAeQ g psyasun
24-L2T =jeq velg 19 :sheq Buppiopy GURUSE] Jesey Aq ape
SE'602'852'} 00°000'2 2£7185'€69'1 29'€6€'991 04'€91°225'L VY104 123r0ud
iy (e L) Teng | jonoury | Jwmeenn Wrowy | fupeng WY, Teenn oy wEcwon | Aweng | sen | weasweseqwen | ON |
% BTG OL SFEIE3 BIOL shatnald eleu1}s3 SIUL PRZLONY (e10L pazjioqiy sbuRyD. | wenuod jeuluo wey
Z10z 'sz Jequeidag oL poszs vo ‘epimiaany  diz 'emg ol £00-Zb-LL 0N J324)!
2LDZ ‘sz isnbny ‘woid A, 002y "PAIE UeInE UBA 0LBSL JoERIPEY)
fiuy 4 ‘o e S ‘ou) ‘oIuEN LR
2ZL0Z/Z 1/6 UojioadsL] UO|ISrUISUDD passaonld 5J0 G 1334

JAISHIARY JO ALNNOD - QHO03Y SLVIWILST SSTUSOMA



iN : 00'000'2- 004 000007 00'005 14 41 20997 (S 3dAL-3dCH] AdId ISV 08 | 62
%001 0¥ 12908 20998 Z0'age 0006909 0D"298 0006909 00'0L 298 41 [S 3dAL-3daH] 3did DILSVId W2 | HZ
%001 (D008 L8 000EL 00'08L 00'0St' LY l00"0EL 00'05¥' LY 00'59 0es Ell IS IdAL-3dQH] Adid JILSYId 8} | €2
%201 [00°0pE'LL coo0ss  [tooss _ 000941, 00029 00091 L1 008k o2 | T v_z_._mﬂw zz
%00} {00°008°L 00008's  [00'008"L 00009"2 00°008'L 00°009°Z 00t 006't | 14D0S | (vauv SNOSNYTIZOSIN) I13UONOD LIVHASY IOVId | 12
%00} |00°059°L oo'e bo'e looose'L oo 00'059't 00°086 £ AD TVIHILY AMOOH OILNOdNI | 02
%001 |00°050'} 000'0SE  |00°0SE 00'050'E 00058 00°050'L o0’ ose | LdDS OlHEVH NOILOZLOEd 34018 300N | 61
%00} |00°008'G 00°85 00'88 00°008'S 00'38 00°008°S 00°001 85 AD (3 GOHL3W 'NOL p/1) NOILOILONd 3OS HOOH | 8
%001 [00°002'2 oot ooy oo00zL  joo 00°002"2 00°008" v V3 | ymenmiEanLony _._mwoomﬂu wmmm%_,%wmwmﬁw m
00} |00°000'SH j00's 005 000006k |00°S 000006 000008 m va SIOHNVIWKIHNLONYLS moz_&wmwumowzﬁﬁwwmwﬂ el
%001 [00°006'6Z 002 002 00008'sz  [00°L 00°006'SZ 00°002'E L va p— P_mamwmﬂw%w”_urw_%ww‘m_ﬂm st
%001 [00000%  f00'h 00 000y (00 00000 | oo00ot b | va L e e S
%00} [00'008'L 00't 001 '005° 00 00°005'} 00°005' ¢ va T T mmorm%%%ﬁw_w £t

VIN 000082 i 00°008'2 00'608' b v3 ILIHINOONIUNLONYLS HONIAY mhw%ownww_w%%w (4
%001 [00°00H'S oot 00 oooks 00 0000L'S 00004'S b va o AEA S SORTS hmmuzowmwﬁm b
%00} 06008 e’k 00t 00'008'Z 0ot 00008 00008 ¢ Y3 | NOISNVHLIZHNLONYLS NONIW E_w,muzm%% S mmﬁw o
%00l (00°00V'E ook 00’ 00°00%'2 00"+ 000052 0000¥'2 _, Y3 | aiawonoo mmawomwmw wmmﬂvwwmmwr%uu_mmﬁm 6
%001 000046 00's 00’ oodozs {00 00'002'S 00002’ L va le-aais mzébm%_ﬂﬁﬁmmﬂm%%w%ﬁw 8
%001 00002 00"t oo’k 00002' 00 (i00Zi6 00°002' g e Qadavm ﬁmxao%mml.m m&ﬂﬂxﬂz&ﬂ%ﬁwﬂﬁwaﬁ o
%001 |00°002'Lp 00° 00'L 00'00Z'2F (00 00'002'2 00'002'2y b $1 SNIgENYD ANV ONIEYETD | 9
%001 {00°000'S 00’} 00k 00°000'S 00’k 00°000'S 00°000' " $1 INTWElvav isnd | §
%001 [00'005'8} 00'L 00’k 00'005'aL 00 0000881 0000581 b $1 ATddNS ¥3LYM dOTEA3A |
%004 [00°00E"P ) 'L 00’1 soooest 00k 06°008') 00'008'7E 1 81 JOMINOD NOLLNTIOd ¥aLvM | €
%001 [00°000'Z4 008 () oo000'zt  [00°8 00000'z4 00°000'Z 9 V3 SNOIS JOVSSIN TI8VIONVHD TavVIoNd | &
%001 [00°000'5E 00’1 00'b '000'5E 00k 00'000'6¢ 00°000°5E b 81 WILSAS TOMLINOD D4l | |

iy Yoy | Amosng | Apeenn oy e | wwowmy | Knwng (R Tipoeno oWy Sugun | knweno | een | woPwsenowss | ©oN

% BJEQ OL SJeLUNST [BjoL snoweld T =E | PATUCLNY [0, POZNOYINY OOUBYD enuoD jeubiig usay
Z102 's2 sequiaydes 01 $0526 vO ‘epistenry iz ‘s Ko £00-ZL-}} -'ON J2ERUCD|
Zhoz ‘sz isnbny o DOZg 'PAIE UUAE UEA 03894 1SSAPRY| 2560-68 o 196folg Auno)|
= 2 on syeunis3) o ‘31 ‘e _umsenued) 108faid 1nogePURCY PEON BZUY 1€ NEON EHLOJIED OUSLEY FOE

Z102/Z}/G UGHISdEU] UoyINsLoD PISSev0Id sl mew SAISUIAY 30 ALNNOD - G003 3LVNILST SS3UD0Ud



%#21 006828 oo'gis’e  [ooesc'a o0'sss'z D00IE'S D0'SS9T 050 ags | #1 IANLS Oi33VHL OUSVIdOWHIHL & | 6
iy . * o ; Lo . (¥aLLno
%00 (00'008'% 00'Z 00z 00'009') 002 00°009°} 0,008 B Y3 99148 ONIOMIONI dWvY 3L3MONGD) 2L3uoN00 MoNm | &F
— . s J— . e . (yaLne
%001 |00°009'E oo 00'e 0009’ 0'9 00009 00'003 9 v3 TIIdS ONIANTONI vy 3yIF) ILTHONCD voniw | £¥
%00} |00°000°8 00’y 00°% 00'000'8 3 4 00°000°8 0070002 14 v3 (dINVY ONVIS] ¥3111TdS) 31TYONOD MONIW | OF
%004 [00 00804 009 00’9 oo'oos'os  [00'9 oo'ong'al 00°082°L ® v3 HLU Vi-4 350l (v mmﬂwﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁu__m s¥
26001 {00052} 00°L 00} 00082t 0ot 00052’k 00°052"t + v3 HLIM 9 35v3) (dnvy mmﬂ“wmmﬁ_ﬂnwﬂv%% Rwu__sw_ L
%001 [00°000°2 00t 00 00'000°2 oo 00000 00000 i \E HLIM ¥ 35¥0] (diivy mmﬁﬂw%wmwﬂw.w@wm_m e
%4001 [ZLTVTE PANTI 4% PN 00'0¥22 00°0%E oo'ore's 0094 vl 41 (212 SHO) NOILISNYML 83N JLIWONOD HONIW | ¥
%004 | L2'6EEE 52062 62082 DO'SEE'S 00°0EZ 00'6¢€'c 0s'v) 0EZ 41 {z0z Su2) {84ND D 3dA L) JLFYINOD HONIW | ip
%001 [D0'005F 00008 |00'008 00008 00008 00°008'% 00} 00€ V| ars sNvuLYD ety 3dALl @HND) TLTHONOD zﬁ%ﬂ L/
%001 [00'09€08 000ssT  |00'085E oo0se'te  [00088'E 00'09€'0€ 00z} 0852 | 1 | gl sNvHLWO's}Y 3dAL (BuN0) LTINS anﬂ =
9%00) |68'ZEa'EY BlzrEe  |BLavee sgzeaer vavze S0 |1el0e-  |00108Z'€S 0051 osse | 4 T T —ed I
%001 [88'182'52 erees's  {gLgeLo sglezEz  [eLess's Zele'pl-  (Zzzeve- | ozeza'zy 0y 9610+ | 1908 | 3/ 2uon00 G3dMvLS ow%%._oow%wwmm%%ww%mm %
7 090 3 (I1IUINOD HLONTHLS
o001 {00'9510p 5E'004 82001 00'95L'0¥ £100L 00EeE - L9 00°000'2% 00'00k = %) ATdV3 HOIH) NOWdY OMML 04 INSWIAV | 9E
313YON02 INIWID ANYTLEOd O3dWYIS HO10D
%¥Z) |88°651'E9Z €9Z9V'E  (E9TOFE O00EV'ZIE  [00'SBL'E aoozy'eie 0092 SBLZ NOL (e 3dAL) JLTUINOD LTvHdSY | SE
%zz) [oooov'oyt  loooss'y  [ooioes'y bo'orsll  00'08EE o0'002'6Ll | 0008 066'€ | AO 35VA 3LVOINOOVZ SSVID | €
. . . ; Z000
N 00026 00e 00096 0009t 5 A& 2 (508 S40) NIVQ JAISHIA0 TLIUONOD LTvHdsY | €€
%00} |00°958'2 00'50% 00'402 00'058°Z 00°502 00'vge- o0'ez- oo'0zz’e 0ovt o€z 1) e e e e |
%001 |00°052 00'L 00'L 00052 00'L 00052 00052 b va NOLLOIS QN3 QTdv14 13318 8L | 1€
%00} |00'0£9'86 00'EsZ 00'8S2 00'09'86 DU'ESE 00°049'85 00°06E €52 41 {ZX.¥) XOB 3LIHINOD QIDHOANIZY 1Sv03ud | 0F
%001 [00'0¥Z'SY 00°811 oooLL ooobE'sy  |00°9LL 00'0vT'Sy 00°06€ 9 1 (2x€) XOB J1THONOD GIOHOINIY 18v0Tud | 62
%E) L [00'SLE LT 00'L80'S  |00°I60'S 00°00G'2LE  |0O00S'P 0D°005'ZL} 00'52 005'v AD NOILVAYOXS AVYMAYOY | 82
%004 [0005E'2E 000z |oosioe '0sE'2E  [00'520Z 00°08E'LE o8l S0 | A0 | pag ronuLsNoD ANy .mo&wﬁwﬁéw wﬁﬂﬁk z
%8t 000062 o060z 000z 00'521'Z oo'zL 00621 00'sZ1 m # S 3dAL-3daH] 3dId OILSYTd 9€ | 92
| L
Wy | oy | Aeng | Amueno e A ) ey N0 By EI wanaury SNdWn | AWUEnD | SIn T oN
% aeq o1 ;eys3 (el snothald ewns3 sl pazioyiny 2101 pozHoUnY 30UByD joriuad jewbpo wiay|
2102 ‘52 Jequizides ‘oL : POSZE VO ‘OPISISAlY iz ‘a1 D) BO0-Zi-L L "ON 10BRIUOL,
ZL0Z "9z 3snbny woud DOZE “PAIR LRING UTA OLESL SERMPEY| 1560-68 'oN 328[01d Aunog)
eyt “ON QB! 2l ‘oowny HoREAN0D 195[0J INOQEPUNON PEO) BZUY 1B PECM EILIOJIED OUILEY L I3CON)

2L0Z/ZHE 0 sjog ._.mw.I.w 30ISHIAIY 40 ALNAIOD - GHOO3Y SLVILLET SSTHO0N



IATYA ONITINOD HOIND
SONLLLIA 3L

wh

NO[LvYVdIdd ONNOQUD
W3LSAS ONILHOIT 1334LS
WILSAS ONILHON IdVISANYT

1S0d 3NO - NOIS 2dISAYON

ONIXYYW

2
€L
zL
1
oL
69
89
19
99
59
%)
€9
]
19
09
65
25
8
95
5

g

€5
25

15

05

oN
way

€00-Zb- |} "ON JORUO
1560-65 ~ON 1aejoid Aunoy

ZH0Z/21/6 UOHIOaTSU] UDIILISU0Y PassaInId £i0¢ 133HS

%80} |D0°000Y 00005 00005 00'B88'E 0019 00'g89'c 008 197 EYl «2-0F HOS - INI A1ddNS IHNSSIEA
%00} [08'6¥L"Y 00°€8L 00'£92 BrL'y 00°¢8L 0661y 0es £8L Ell WbIE- 0% HOS SN IIILYT TUNSSTUL-NON
%00} |00°02S 00g 008 00°026 00'g 00025 00°59 8 va AIBNISSY SATYA HSN'TL TVNNYN
%001 {00°082 00°L 00'L 00°082 00°L 00082 00082 ¢ v3

%001 |00°009 U6 002 00008 e 00'o0e 00008 z ke 'IONTIOS OV ‘SATWA TIVE - ATBNISSY IATVA divd
%001 |00'562 00" 00°L 00552 o't 0gegz 00's5z + v - SONILLIUOTUSSTHAIM SATYA TOMLNOD DI¥LOSTE
%001 |00°00% 00z 00z 00°00% 002 00°00 00'002 4 v3 W2 *AO3 1V IATVA T1va NOINN 3nYL
%001 [00°592 oo’k 00’} 00692 o0 L 00°692 00's8Z 1 v3 SONILLS .2 - IAWA LYD M-ELb-L OD8IN
%001 [00°05%'L 00't 00’} 00°06#'L 004 00'05¢'L 00°05'L 3 va HITIOULNOD NOILYLS 98 W-0086-0l ¥3LNNH
%001 [00'ESH 0o's 00’9 00°Z9% oo's 00'zov 00722 9 v3 ¥II@ANA 3ANL d3TA AD05-96-SMZY YILNNH
%201 |00°02Z'Y oo'zze Wrad 00098'¢ 00'858 00'098'¢ 00°0L 96€ Y3 NF-OAATS OO TVSIM ¥3L1IWT SAYIS00Z1S HLINSMOS
%40} [00°021'2y 00°08E 00'08E 00'6z¢'6e 00°26€ 00'625'6E 00'LLE €€ v3 HIACOANNCHO/SBNYHS NOTIVO &
%S0E |00289 0028 00'29 00'6¥9 00'68 00'6¥9 00'4 1 6 v3 HYIAODANNOYS/SANYHS NOTIVO |
%004 [00°002'5 0v'e ou'e o000z’ ooe 00002' 00006+ e | va || EENAVELOON VD NIRIGM S3AML MO T
%01 (09 PbS'VE 0OEBL'9  |obEsL's 07 gBE'EL ODZ9E'D 0b'966°ct 0z'e 298'e v3

%:004 [00°005'5 00°4 00°L 00'008'6 00 00°004'6 000056 ! v3

%004 |00°000'GL 00°L oot 00'000°6) 00" 00'000°G1 00°000'SL } v3

%204 |00'000'pE 00'9% oo'ss loo'052"eE 00'se 00'05L'eL 00052 S5 v3

004 |PLPLE PR 206LE 20642 ¥Lvicve 20612 92'528't- 8602 00'004'92 0028 00€ v3 2 020 B JLIHYONOD LIVHLSY ANVHOANIL
SbZh (09°'L40'L 00'gkE 00'ere oo'ore 00°00Z 00°0ve A2 002 v3 (3AILOTTHTH) YINUYW INTWIAVL
%901 (06580 00'658 00598 05°0£8'e aosLe 05°0¢8'e oLy S8 | Lld4os NINEAYA NV TYMESONS ULSVIIOWMIHL
%104 jSEEr) 00k} 00'bbE 143 0001} 05'8¥1 SE'L ot E} (Z-# NINOHE) IdIHLS D139VHL OILSYIJOWIHL .8
%004 |00°02L 00°002 00002 00°0Z 1 00'002 00024 090 002 Enl (-2 N3XOUE) 3dIHLS D44Vl ILSVIONYTHL 9
bih|08b5E 00284 oo'zsk 00°¥Z2 00'09¢ 00%22 o't [al:]8 N 3dIYLS OI34vuL DILSYICONEIHL .8
%001 |08°864) 00'589'L  [00°G99'} 08'861"L 00'599'L 09'56L- 0O'S0L'L- | OFVE6'} 2.0 (¥ X4 41 2 009 % dILS Ol44viL DILSYIJOWHIHL .9

Wy | oWy | Amuenp | Ageenp | wbody | Mnweng [EERT) ABunng oy L) unowry SUgwN | MmEno | simn UORdLsEa Wel
% 8)eQ 0l JeW)S3 j2joL snojaeld APLLTT SRLL pazoyITY [EOL pazuopny ebueyS Welue) leulfpo
2107 ‘52 1aquisjdas oL v05Z6 VO ‘apIsieAly  tdiz ‘eveis Ao
Z40Z '9zisnbny ey 0028 "PAIE URING UZA 01891 SIEAIPpY|
Buid s "ON SuEE ou .ﬁ.EuE HOIRNUOD| 153[aid INoUEPLNOY REOY BZUY I8 PEOY BlUIOJiED a:u:uu = mwmouﬁ

30[SYIAIN F0 ALNNOJ - Q¥OOTY ILYWILST SSTHO0UL




00} |00°L¥0'- 0o't- o0t 00'bv0's- |00k oo'lo's |00t 000 0010’9 0 WINILVIN ONISHOJINIZY NI RONVHD [Z 022
400} |00'008'65 00'L 00’} 00°008°68 00'% 0000866 00'} 000 00'008'66 0 dv NOILYOIIJOW IHNLYAEND 8 003
%001 {00229'¢0L  [00k 00’} 00Z29'e0L  [00L o0Zze'cor  [00°F 00'0 00zt | 0 dv SNISVO ¥3MIS 3daH .92 TIVASNI B HSINEAS |1 000
S . . - \ — _ et . z 600 [SINIOF
%001 [00019°2 009 00'9 00019 00'g 00'0vLt 00 00°0sE"y aoeey oF va 3did 3aH] ONINM JAISLNC TIVISNI ONY HSINENS | 8
s6001 [00°000'8 looz 00T 00°000'0 002 000002 00°000'e z Va3 | ONININ NISYE HOLVO/STOHNYA TIVLSNI QNV HSINYNA | €6
VIN 000 000 0 QUVMY ¥4 Q3LOTTES 1ON | 26
%004 |00°006'2 00z 00T 00006'Z 002 00°006'2 00°0S¥'h z v3 (WNNINOTY 7b) QUVANVLIS V-1 3dAL | 16
- _ ; p_— — . ONY NVIMLSIND3 HLIM WALSAS NODY3d DNIHSVTd
5004 |00°004'Z 00z 00z . 0000z 00'c 000022 0ooset g LE] STYMSSONO NVIM1S303d OF¥FMOd ¥v10s | 06
vIN 00°0 000 0 QUVMY ¥O2 0SLO313S LON | 68
%001 |00°p09' 002zL nozeL 00'v99'e 00°Z2L 00'699'8 00zt Z2. | 140S | ONINN NISYE HOLYO/TOHNYIN TIVASNI ONY HSINYNS | 88
%001 |00°052'92 vosze  |oogez 00052'8C  |DU9ZE 00°052'82 00'szh 922 | ONINIT LYZATNG XO8 TIVLSNI NV HSINYNS | 8
5 . — ) o . 30wy OL ATEWISSY
%vil j00°008'2 008 00°s 00'08¥'2 00Z 00°05v°2 00'0g¢ = va dvD ONV ¥3SIY IATVA 35Ivd ANV 1ONNLSNODT | 98
%001 (000002 00'L 00'4 000002 00k 00°000' 00'000' 1 va ALIYND ¥31YM LONYLISNODIY ANV JAON3Y | s8
%004 [00°002'+ 00°t oo't 0000zt 00’ 0070021 00°002' b va NOILY1S 1831 80 3IVO0T3Y | v
] . - . o . ATEWISSY
%001 |00°008'81 00'% 00 ocoog'sl  [o0y 00'008'8H 00004 v v3 INVMOAH 3314 LONYLSNODIY ONY 3AOKTY | 8
%9 |21°608'29 TV'608'E9  [Z0'608'20  [00°000°L _8_8_“_., 00'000°00L  |00'D00"001L 00°000°00F | 00'L ooo'oos| v MSOM Q3103MI0 SROINVTIROS | 28
%004 |00°000'Z 00k 880 00°000°L 0e'0 000002 00'} 00'000'Z 00°000' 1 $1 Q0IY3J BONVYNILNIVAN AVa 06 | 18
%811 |05'80L'2 00°0SE'Z}  |00°0EL" L1 0B'v#5'9 00'viS'vE 08'¥ps'9 [140] pH5'pL Ea] TYIM TVINNG £03XId IDNYD L | 08
%911 |06°229'L bezez oezez oo00v'L 00'00Z 00°00¥'L 002 00z 41 Wik L= LINGNOD 0¥ HOS OAd | 62
%¥bZ1 [00°926'2 00'8YE 00'8b2 (oo 00002 00°00¢'2 00’z 00z ) W -0PHOS - DNIAITIS OAd | 82
%bTL |05'5E' o961 00'864 o'08LL 00081 00°09L't sz'L 091 0 JZ - OVHOS - ONIASTIS OAd | 4L
’ ; . ; _ . ; Y3 HILUIWNS /M
%00} 100°022 poe 00’ 00022 oo 0o02c 00106 & Y3 | Xo8 3ATYA UVENIILOTY GUVONYLS DILSVId N3z | %
. . _ . _ . . Ay HILUHINNSIM
%26 |00:029 00zt 00'ZL 00'GHL 00'el oSk 005§ Ul va XO8 IATVA ONNOY .01 QUVANYLS DILSV1d NaTuo | 54
Wy Ry LT R T =17) [IEET Fting Whowy | fmesng [T LTI Tonewy DOWON | AwenD | s ToRdiosag wall N
% 912q 0L Sjewya3 (0L snojnaid SEwEE L PRZAONY 1L PeTUOLITy B6UBE) | 1m0 [BUISLO wall
2407 'sZ Joquierdss 0L $05Z6 VD ‘epistealy  diz ‘ajeig o) E00°G =L} ON JoBAU0g,
10T ‘9Z Isnbny wosy - 00Zi# "PAIE ua1ng UBA 0LBIL STlppy| 156068 “'oN 396foid funogy
JBuid £ o aiewnsz| St au) ‘oouley 1O1IEIV: 159{04d NOGEPUNOY PEOY BZUY JE PEDY EIUIOJIRD OLDUEY :

pA AT J 2P d Sy ._.mml_._m F0ISYIANS JO ALNNOD - QHODZH TLYIWILSS SSIUO0Hd




Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout

Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO
Maximum CCOQO's
Tip Budget

Contract CCO History

11-12-003
B9-0957
$1,527,163.00

$88,858.15
$152,716.30

Tip Comments:
No Change

CCO  Amount
No. This CCO Authority

1 $103,622.00 Board Approval
2 $62,771.67 Board Approval

$166,393.67

Cumulative % Original Cumulative

CCO's Authorized CCO %

$103,622.00 6.79%
$166,393.67 4.11%

10.90%

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date
Total % Increased by CCQO's

6.79%
10.90%

Classification

Extra/Unavoidable
Extra/Unavoidable

$1,693,556.67
$166,393.67
10.90%



RIVER S ID E

F

o

_— C OUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RANCHQO CALIFORNIA ROAD AT ANZA ROAD

ROUNDABOUT

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

] SAN BERNARDINO
P

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

IMPERIAL COUNTY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

VICINITY MAP



